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Behavior of suppliers Lead Times.  

Fishbone diagram.  
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End products.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

file:///C:/Users/Villa/Dropbox/DAYCO/Tesis/Thesis_%20Valeria%20Villa%20Hincapi%c3%a9/Thesis%20Valeria%20Villa%20H.docx%23_Toc532194899
file:///C:/Users/Villa/Dropbox/DAYCO/Tesis/Thesis_%20Valeria%20Villa%20Hincapi%c3%a9/Thesis%20Valeria%20Villa%20H.docx%23_Toc532194900
file:///C:/Users/Villa/Dropbox/DAYCO/Tesis/Thesis_%20Valeria%20Villa%20Hincapi%c3%a9/Thesis%20Valeria%20Villa%20H.docx%23_Toc532194901
file:///C:/Users/Villa/Dropbox/DAYCO/Tesis/Thesis_%20Valeria%20Villa%20Hincapi%c3%a9/Thesis%20Valeria%20Villa%20H.docx%23_Toc532194902


 

 

 

 

 



 





 

 

 

https://www.linguee.es/ingles-espanol/traduccion/theoretical+framework.html


 



 



 

 

 



 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 



 

 



 



 

 

 

 

 





 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 







A

B

C

E

D

F

G





 

 

 
 



 



 



 

 



 

 

 



 



 



 

 

 

A B C D E



 

 

 



 



 



 



 



 



 

 

 



 

 





 



 

 

 



 

 
 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 
 
 

 

 





 

 

 



 

 









 



 

 



 

 





 

 





Region 2015 2016
Global 89.684.608 93.856.388
Russia, Turkey & Europe 10.035.989 20.134.829
America 25.688.159 25.549.212
Asia, Oceania and Middle East 43.410.904 46.857.884
Africa 1.549.556 1.314.463

Global vehicle sales







 



2015 2016 2017
Vehicle 663.139 712.971 742.642 4,2% 56%

Commercial Vehicle 317.365 344.358 332.112 -3,6% 79%
Industrial Vehicle 33.719 45.976 67.456 46,7% 93%

Total 1.014.223 1.103.305 1.142.210 3,5% 65%

% export 
of ProdVar 17/16

Sales







 

Import Export Import Export
Engine 1.402.276.746 1.993.991.464 1.530.903.501 2.092.654.635

tires, inner tubes, pieces of rubber 814.772.968 611.630.382 832.764.517 635.777.982
electrical and related components 921.071.420 920.240.613 993.527.392 971.004.492

sound reproducing equipment 115.883.741 18.599.358 102.240.291 16.437.905
mechanical parts, glasses, accessories 4.072.340.171 6.850.022.656 4.464.740.602 7.176.365.218

TOTAL 7.326.345.046 10.394.484.473 7.924.176.303 10.892.240.232

January/June 2016 January/June 2017
Components









 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 



 

 



 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 



 

 

 

 



 

 



 

 







FACILITIES  LOCATIONS  SHIPPING CAPACITY 

DISTRIBUTION 
CENTERS 

Concord, Canada 2.2 million units annually 

Fayetteville, North Carolina 3.5 million units annually 

Memphis, Tennessee 21.6 million units annually 

Mexico City, Mexico  1.6 million units annually 

Burolo, Italy  18.5 million units annually 

Córdoba, Argentina  9 million units annually 

São Paolo, Brazil  7.5 million units annually 

Suzhou, China 700.000 units annually 

Hallam, Australia 1.9 million units annually 

Barcelona, Spain 1.1 million units annually 

Birmingham, UK 130.000 units annually 

Strasbourg, France 1.3 million units annually 
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LOGISTIC 
PRODUCTIONCUSTOMER LOGISTIC PLAN QUALITY SUPPLIER

Order processing 
AS400

Series orders/
Programs

Customer Orders 
feasibility review

MRP processing

Purchasing 
orders/ 

programs

Materials/ 
components 

incoming  

Production 
scheduling

Materials/ 
components

Incoming controls

NC management

Materials 
component 
warehouse

Production

Finished 
product 

warehouse

Preparation for 
shipment

Customer interfaces

Shipment 
notification

DeliveryFinished products



 

 

 











 





 

 



 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 









 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 



 



 

 

 





“Ausiliari” 

Line Calculated hourly production based 
on 87% of efficiency Real efficiency Real hourly 

production 
2 130 54% 70 
3 140 51% 71 
4 140 77% 108 
5 240 84% 201 
6 260 73% 189 
7 220 51% 111 
21 130 90% 116 
23 140 77% 108 
31 140 6% 9 
33 160 62% 100 
37 240 50% 121 



“Distribuzione”   

Line Calculated hourly production 
based on 87% of efficiency 

Real 
efficiency 

Real hourly 
production 

8 140 45% 62 
10 270 110% 296 
11 250 103% 257 

Bio Linx 60 11% 6 
19 120 14% 17 

STS 12 29% 3 
26 220 117% 257 
27 120 36% 43 
32 120 66% 80 



 

Production Lines Line Cost centers 

Ausiliari 

2 203/2 
3 203/3 
4 20304 
5 20305 
6 203/A 
7 20307 
14 20314 
21 20321 
23 20323 
31 20331 
33 20333 
37 20337 

Distribuzione 

8 20908 
10 20910 
11 20911 

Bio Linx 20918 
19 20920 

STS 20924 
26 20926 
27 20927 
32 20932 



 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 





 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Behavior of suppliers Lead Times.  

Own construction 



 

Fishbone diagram. 

Own Construction. 
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PRODUCT LINES' CLASSIFICATION TYPE OF PRODUCT 
T1802GA Ausiliari First Plant 
T0L134FA Distribuzione First Plant 
T0L228LA Distribuzione First Plant 
T4802GA Ausiliari First Plant 

T0L111DA Distribuzione First Plant 
T0928EA Ausiliari First Plant 
T0230VA Ausiliari First Plant 
T9L134EB Distribuzione Aftermarket 
T0L372FA Distribuzione First Plant 

T0L0445AB Distribuzione First Plant 
T2674EA Ausiliari First Plant 

T9L111FA Distribuzione Aftermarket 
T0838DB Ausiliari First Plant 
T1L134FA Distribuzione Spare parts 
T0427MA Ausiliari Spare parts 
T0L28MA Distribuzione First Plant 
T1L372FA Distribuzione Spare parts 

T0L0430BA Distribuzione First Plant 
T01203BA Ausiliari First Plant 

T0L0686AA Distribuzione Aftermarket 
T2L111DA Distribuzione Spare parts 
T9L372EA Distribuzione Aftermarket 
T2L78RA Distribuzione First Plant 

End products.  

Own construction. 
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COMPONENTS PRODUCT DESCRIPTION 
TB075EB T0230VA ARM 
TB300DA T0838DB ARM 

TB470AA T1802GA ARM T4802GA 
TBL170AA T0L0430BA ARM 
TBL72AB T0L0445AB ARM 
TF056B T0230VA PIVOT COVER 

TF067HA T0427MA PIVOT COVER T2674EA 

TF151CA T1802GA SPRING CASE T4802GA 
TF155BB T0838DB SPRING CASE 
TFL19E T0L28MA SUPPORT PLATE 

TFL38EA T0L0686AA SUPPORT PLATE 
TFL69BA T0L228LA SUPPORT PLATE 
TGL17E T0L28MA PIVOT TUBE 

TGL49KA T0L0686AA PIVOT TUBE 
TKL139AB T0L0430BA END CAP 

TKL14G T0L28MA END CAP 
TKL28DB T2L78RA END CAP 
TKL80CB T0L228LA END CAP 
TL907AA T0928EA METAL PULLEY 

TN008EA T1802GA DUST COVER T4802GA 
TN076AB T01203BA DUST COVER 
TP062BA T2674EA BOLT 

TP092A T0230VA BOLT T0427MA 
TP202AB T2674EA VITE TORX 
TP205AA T01203BA BOLT 
TP208AA T0L228LA BOLT 
TP282BA T0928EA BOLT 

 



COMPONENT FINAL PRODUCT 
NUMBER 

FINAL 
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION 

TBL09G 3 
T0L111DA 

Arm T2L111DA 
T9L111FA 

TBL51BC 3 
T0L372FA 

Arm T1L372FA 
T9L372EA 

TCL13CA 3 
T0L372FA 

Plastic ring T1L372FA 
T9L372EA 

TCL28B 3 
T0L111DA 

Support spring   T2L111DA 
T9L111FA 

TCL40AE 3 
T0L372FA 

Support spring   T1L372FA 
T9L372EA 

TCL82AB 3 
T0L134FA 

Support spring   T1L134FA 
T9L134EB 

TDL19E 3 
T0L111DA 

Main spring T2L111DA 
T9L111FA 

TDL78FA 3 
T0L372FA 

Main spring T1L372FA 
T9L372EA 

TEL10E 3 
T0L111DA 

Pivot bushing T2L111DA 
T9L111FA 



COMPONENT FINAL PRODUCT 
NUMBER 

FINAL 
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION 

TEL127AA 3 
T0L134FA intermediate component- 

Washed bushing (Divergent 
point) 

T1L134FA 
T9L134EB 

TEL12C 3 
T0L372FA 

Pivot bushing T1L372FA 
T9L372EA 

TEL22B 3 
T0L111DA 

Intermediate component- 
Washed bushing T2L111DA 

T9L111FA 

TEL37B 3 
T0L111DA 

Intermediate component- Dried 
bushing T2L111DA 

T9L111FA 

TEL44A 3 
T0L372FA 

Intermediate component- Dried 
bushing T1L372FA 

T9L372EA 

TEL45A 3 
T0L372FA 

Intermediate component- 
Washed bushing T1L372FA 

T9L372EA 

TEL79AA 4 

T0L0430BA 

Bushing T0L134FA 
T1L134FA 
T9L134EB 

TFL17E 4 

T0L0445AB 

Support plate T0L111DA 
T2L111DA 
T9L111FA 

TGL10J 3 
T0L111DA 

Pivot tube T2L111DA 
T9L111FA 

TGL116AB 3 
T0L372FA 

Intermediate component- 
Washed Pivot tube  T1L372FA 

T9L372EA 

TGL154AA 3 
T0L372FA 

Pivot tube  T1L372FA 
T9L372EA 

TGL30E 3 
T0L111DA Intermediate component- 

Assembly: Pivot tube + 
Platelet 

T2L111DA 
T9L111FA 

TGL36D 3 T0L111DA 



COMPONENT FINAL PRODUCT 
NUMBER 

FINAL 
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION 

T2L111DA Intermediate component- 
Washed Pivot tube T9L111FA 

TGL41AC 3 
T0L372FA 

Pivot tube  T1L372FA 
T9L372EA 

TGL92AA 3 
T0L134FA 

Pivot tube  T1L134FA 
T9L134EB 

TKL10F 3 
T0L111DA 

End cap T2L111DA 
T9L111FA 

TL469AB 3 
T0L372FA 

Metal pulley T1L372FA 
T9L372EA 

TQ127A  3 
T0L134FA 

Intermediate component- 
Pulley cover T1L134FA 

T9L134EB 

 



LEAD TIMES PERCENTAGE 
10 6,40% 
20 10,90% 
25 17,47% 
30 48,79% 
38 1,38% 
40 4,84% 
42 2,42% 
43 0,87% 
45 2,60% 
47 0,69% 
48 0,69% 
50 0,87% 
60 0,52% 
80 1,38% 
140 0,17% 



COMPONENT PRODUCT 

TKL79EA T0L134FA 
T1L134FA 

TFL54CA T0L134FA 
T1L134FA 

TL448AA T0L134FA 
T1L134FA 

TL983AA T9L134EB 
TKL144AB T0L0445AB 
TK105BA T0838DB 
TFL32D T2L78RA 











 

 

 

 

 



LEAD TIME  
DAYS CLASSIFICATION  
0-21 Short  
22-42 Medium  
43 + Long  

 

VARIABILITY 
QUALIFICATION CLASSIFICATION 

86-100 Low 
53-85 Medium  
0-52 High 

 



 BUFFER PROFILES 

COMPONENT  ITEM TYPE LEAD TIME  LEAD TIME 
FACTOR  VARIABILTY  VARIABILITY 

FACTOR  
ITEM FINAL 

CLASSIFICATION  

TBL09G Purchase (p) Short 0,8 Medium 0,5 PSM 
TBL51BC Purchase (p) Long 0,3 Medium 0,5 PLM 
TCL13CA Purchase (p) Medium 0,5 Medium 0,5 PMM 
TCL28B Purchase (p) Medium 0,5 Medium 0,5 PMM 

TCL40AE Purchase (p) Medium 0,5 High 0,85 PMH 
TCL82AB Purchase (p) Medium 0,5 Medium 0,5 PMM 
TDL19E Purchase (p) Medium 0,5 Low 0,33 PML 

TDL78FA Purchase (p) Medium 0,5 Low 0,33 PML 
TEL10E Purchase (p) Medium 0,5 Medium 0,5 PMM 

TEL127AA Intermediate (I) Short 0,8 Medium 0,5 ISM 
TEL12C Purchase (p) Medium 0,5 Medium 0,5 PMM 
TEL22B Intermediate (I) Short 0,8 Medium 0,5 ISM 
TEL37B Intermediate (I) Short 0,8 Medium 0,5 ISM 
TEL44A Intermediate (I) Short 0,8 Medium 0,5 ISM 
TEL45A Intermediate (I) Short 0,8 Medium 0,5 ISM 

TEL79AA Purchase (p) Medium 0,5 Medium 0,5 PMM 
TFL17E Purchase (p) Long 0,3 Medium 0,5 PLM 
TGL10J Purchase (p) Short 0,8 Medium 0,5 PSM 

TGL116AB Intermediate (I) Short 0,8 Medium 0,5 ISM 
TGL154AA Intermediate (I) Short 0,8 Medium 0,5 ISM 

TGL30E Intermediate (I) Short 0,8 Medium 0,5 ISM 
TGL36D Intermediate (I) Short 0,8 Medium 0,5 ISM 

TGL41AC Purchase (p) Medium 0,5 Medium 0,5 PMM 
TGL92AA Purchase (p) Medium 0,5 Medium 0,5 PMM 
TKL10F Purchase (p) Short 0,8 High 0,85 PSH 

TL469AB Purchase (p) Medium 0,5 Medium 0,5 PMM 
TQ127A  Intermediate (I) Short 0,8 Medium 0,5 ISM 
TB075EB Purchase (p) Medium 0,5 Medium 0,5 PMM 
TB300DA Purchase (p) Medium 0,5 Medium 0,5 PMM 
TB470AA Purchase (p) Medium 0,5 High 0,85 PMH 

TBL170AA Purchase (p) Medium 0,5 Medium 0,5 PMM 
TBL72AB Purchase (p) Medium 0,5 Medium 0,5 PMM 
TF056B Purchase (p) Short 0,8 High 0,85 PSH 

TF067HA Purchase (p) Short 0,8 High 0,85 PSH 
TF151CA Purchase (p) Medium 0,5 High 0,85 PMH 
TF155BB Purchase (p) Medium 0,5 Medium 0,5 PMM 
TFL19E Purchase (p) Medium 0,5 High 0,85 PMH 

TFL38EA Purchase (p) Medium 0,5 High 0,85 PMH 



 BUFFER PROFILES 

COMPONENT  ITEM TYPE LEAD TIME  LEAD TIME 
FACTOR  VARIABILTY  VARIABILITY 

FACTOR  
ITEM FINAL 

CLASSIFICATION  

TFL69BA Purchase (p) Medium 0,5 High 0,85 PMH 
TGL17E Purchase (p) Medium 0,5 High 0,85 PMH 

TGL49KA Purchase (p) Medium 0,5 High 0,85 PMH 
TKL139AB Purchase (p) Short 0,8 High 0,85 PSH 

TKL14G Purchase (p) Short 0,8 High 0,85 PSH 
TKL28DB Purchase (p) Short 0,8 High 0,85 PSH 
TKL80CB Purchase (p) Short 0,8 High 0,85 PSH 
TL907AA Purchase (p) Medium 0,5 High 0,85 PMH 
TN008EA Purchase (p) Short 0,8 High 0,85 PSH 
TN076AB Purchase (p) Medium 0,5 High 0,85 PMM 
TP062BA Purchase (p) Medium 0,5 Medium 0,5 PMM 
TP092A Purchase (p) Medium 0,5 Medium 0,5 PMM 

TP202AB Purchase (p) Medium 0,5 Medium 0,5 PMM 
TP205AA Purchase (p) Medium 0,5 Medium 0,5 PMM 
TP208AA Purchase (p) Medium 0,5 Medium 0,5 PMM 
TP282BA Purchase (p) Medium 0,5 Medium 0,5 PMM 
TKL79EA Purchase (p) Long 0,3 Medium 0,5 PLM 
TFL54CA Purchase (p) Long 0,3 Medium 0,5 PLM 
TL448AA Purchase (p) Long 0,3 Medium 0,5 PLM 
TL983AA Purchase (p) Long 0,3 Medium 0,5 PLM 

TKL144AB Purchase (p) Long 0,3 Medium 0,5 PLM 
TK105BA Purchase (p) Long 0,3 Medium 0,5 PLM 
TFL32D Purchase (p) Long 0,3 Medium 0,5 PLM 



 

PURCHASED INTERMEDIATE

LOW

TBL09G, TGL10J
TEL127AA, TEL22B, TEL37B, TEL44A, 

TEL45A, TGL116AB,  TGL154AA, 
TGL30E, TGL36D, TQ127A 

MEDIUM

TKL10F, TF056B, TF067HA, TKL139AB, TKL14G, 
TKL28DB, TKL80CB,TN008EA

HIGH 

TDL19E, TDL78FA LOW

TCL13CA, TCL28B, TCL82AB, TEL10E, TEL12C, 
TEL79AA, TGL41AC, TGL92AA, TL469AB, 
TB075EB, TB300DA, TBL170AA, TBL72AB, 

TF155BB, TN076AB, TP062BA, TP092A, TP202AB, 
TP205AA, TP208AA, TP282BA

MEDIUM

TCL40AE, TB470AA, TF151CA, TFL19E, TFL38EA, 
TFL69BA, TGL17E, TGL49KA, TL907AA HIGH 

LOW

TBL51BC, TFL17E, TKL79EA, TFL54CA, TL448AA, 
TL983AA, TKL144AB, TK105BA, TFL32D

MEDIUM

HIGH 

LE
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BILITY

 C
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ITEM TYPE

SHORT

MEDIUM

LONG



 INDIVIDUAL PART ATTRIBUTES 

COMPONENTS  ADU LEAD TIME/ 
DECOUPLED LEAD TIME MOQ 

TBL09G 1.254 20 20.000 
TBL51BC 1.288 50 60.000 
TCL13CA 1.288 30 10.000 
TCL28B 1.254 30 9.600 

TCL40AE 1.288 30 11.764 
TCL82AB 2.019 30 16.000 
TDL19E 1.254 30 6.481 

TDL78FA 1.288 30 6.481 
TEL10E 1.254 30 8.173 

TEL127AA 2.019 1   
TEL12C 1.288 30 8.173 
TEL22B 1.254 1   
TEL37B 1.254 1   
TEL44A 1.288 1   
TEL45A 1.288 1   

TEL79AA 2.290 30 9.308 
TFL17E 1.534 43 21.000 
TGL10J 1.254 10 2.688 

TGL116AB 1.288 1   
TGL154AA 1.288 1   

TGL30E 1.254 1   
TGL36D 1.254 1   

TGL41AC 1.288 40 50.000 
TGL92AA 2.019 40 30.000 
TKL10F 1.254 20 20.000 

TL469AB 1.288 30 1.620 
TQ127A  2.019 1   
TB075EB 630 25 1.296 
TB300DA 259 30 1.728 
TB470AA 2.565 30 25.000 

TBL170AA 271 25 4.725 
TBL72AB 280 30 2.592 
TF056B 630 20 2.000 

TF067HA 680 20 2.000 
TF151CA 2.565 30 2.500 
TF155BB 259 30 2.592 
TFL19E 159 42 20.000 

TFL38EA 389 42 20.000 



 INDIVIDUAL PART ATTRIBUTES 

COMPONENTS  ADU LEAD TIME/ 
DECOUPLED LEAD TIME MOQ 

TFL69BA 1.239 40 20.000 
TGL17E 159 30 4.407 

TGL49KA 389 30 11.371 
TKL139AB 271 20 20.000 

TKL14G 159 20 20.000 
TKL28DB 361 20 20.000 
TKL80CB 1.239 20 20.000 
TL907AA 245 30 25.650 
TN008EA 2.565 20 10.000 
TN076AB 89 38 10.000 
TP062BA 407 40 13.000 
TP092A 903 40 13.000 

TP202AB 407 42 12.000 
TP205AA 89 40 13.000 
TP208AA 1.239 40 13.000 
TP282BA 245 40 13.000 
TKL79EA 1.462 47 25.000 
TFL54CA 1.462 45 25.000 
TL448AA 1.462 80 7.000 
TL983AA 557 45 15.600 

TKL144AB 280 48 8.000 
TK105BA 259 45 6.000 
TFL32D 361 43 47.000 





 

BUFFER WORKSHEET  (TL448AA) 
Average Daily Usage (ADU) 1.462 Green Zone 35.086 

Buffer profiles P, L (0,3), M (0,5) Yellow Zone 116.954 
Minimum Order Quantity (MOQ) 7.000 Red Zone 52.629 

Order Cycle 8 Total Buffer (Top of green) 204.669 
Lead Time 80   











 





 TOR TOY  TOG 

52.629 169.583 204.669 

DAY 
PLANNING 
PRIORITY 

ON HAND DELIVERY ON 
ORDER 

SALES 
ORDERS 

DUE 

QUALIFIED 
DEMAND 

NET FLOW 
POSITION 

ORDER REQUEST 
DATE 

-66        78.500 Day 14 

1 65,43% 58.000  78.500 2.595 2.595 133.905 70.764 Day 81 

2 99,30% 55.405  149.264 1.430 1.430 203.239  Day 82 

3 99,08% 53.975  149.264 448 448 202.791  Day 83 

4 98,73% 53.527  149.264 721 721 202.070  Day 84 

5 97,72% 52.806  149.264 2.077 2.077 199.993  Day 85 

6 97,05% 50.729  149.264 1.363 1.363 198.630  Day 86 

7 96,85% 49.366  149.264 418 418 198.212  Day 87 



DAY 
PLANNING 
PRIORITY ON HAND DELIVERY ON 

ORDER 

SALES 
ORDERS 

DUE 

QUALIFIED 
DEMAND 

NET FLOW 
POSITION ORDER REQUEST 

DATE 

8 96,28% 48.948  149.264 1.166 1.166 197.046  Day 88 

9 95,66% 47.782  149.264 1.263 1.263 195.783  Day 89 

10 95,50% 46.519  149.264 314 314 195.469  Day 90 

11 94,31% 46.205  149.264 2.439 2.439 193.030  Day 91 

12 93,20% 43.766  149.264 2.277 2.277 190.753  Day 92 

13 92,59% 41.489  149.264 1.244 1.244 189.509  Day 93 

14 91,91% 40.245 78.500 149.264 1.396 1.396 188.113  Day 94 

15 91,41% 117.349  70.764 1.031 1.031 187.082  Day 95 

16 91,02% 116.318  70.764 799 799 186.283  Day 96 

17 90,07% 115.519  70.764 1.932 1.932 184.351  Day 97 

18 89,91% 113.587  70.764 329 329 184.022  Day 98 

19 89,18% 113.258  70.764 1.497 1.497 182.525  Day 99 

20 88,80% 111.761  70.764 772 772 181.753  Day 100 

21 88,34% 110.989  70.764 952 952 180.801  Day 101 

22 87,78% 110.037  70.764 1.141 1.141 179.660  Day 102 

23 86,67% 108.896  70.764 2.271 2.271 177.389  Day 103 

24 86,04% 106.625  70.764 1.301 1.301 176.088  Day 104 

25 85,63% 105.324  70.764 820 820 175.268  Day 105 

26 84,78% 104.504  70.764 1.748 1.748 173.520  Day 106 

27 84,04% 102.756  70.764 1.517 1.517 172.003  Day 107 

28 83,21% 101.239  70.764 1.697 1.697 170.306  Day 108 

29 81,99% 99.542  70.764 2.498 2.498 167.808 36.861 Day 109 

30 99,16% 97.044  107.625 1.727 1.727 202.942  Day 110 

31 98,24% 95.317  107.625 1.884 1.884 201.058  Day 111 

32 97,37% 93.433  107.625 1.782 1.782 199.276  Day 112 

33 96,31% 91.651  107.625 2.163 2.163 197.113  Day 113 



DAY 
PLANNING 
PRIORITY ON HAND DELIVERY ON 

ORDER 

SALES 
ORDERS 

DUE 

QUALIFIED 
DEMAND 

NET FLOW 
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DATE 

34 95,79% 89.488  107.625 1.055 1.055 196.058  Day 114 

35 94,80% 88.433  107.625 2.034 2.034 194.024  Day 115 

36 94,28% 86.399  107.625 1.058 1.058 192.966  Day 116 

37 93,50% 85.341  107.625 1.594 1.594 191.372  Day 117 

38 93,05% 83.747  107.625 929 929 190.443  Day 118 

39 92,40% 82.818  107.625 1.325 1.325 189.118  Day 119 

40 91,50% 81.493  107.625 1.837 1.837 187.281  Day 120 

41 90,86% 79.656  107.625 1.315 1.315 185.966  Day 121 

42 89,91% 78.341  107.625 1.954 1.954 184.012  Day 122 

43 89,66% 76.387  107.625 509 509 183.503  Day 123 

44 88,32% 75.878  107.625 2.734 2.734 180.769  Day 124 

45 87,20% 73.144  107.625 2.300 2.300 178.469  Day 125 

46 86,41% 70.844  107.625 1.618 1.618 176.851  Day 126 

47 85,61% 69.226  107.625 1.627 1.627 175.224  Day 127 

48 85,34% 67.599  107.625 556 556 174.668  Day 128 

49 84,50% 67.043  107.625 1.724 1.724 172.944  Day 129 

50 83,58% 65.319  107.625 1.891 1.891 171.053  Day 130 

51 82,50% 63.428  107.625 2.193 2.193 168.860 35.809 Day 131 

52 99,10% 61.235  143.434 1.840 1.840 202.829  Day 132 

53 98,86% 59.395  143.434 494 494 202.335  Day 133 

54 97,87% 58.901  143.434 2.027 2.027 200.308  Day 134 

55 96,92% 56.874  143.434 1.940 1.940 198.368  Day 135 

56 96,32% 54.934  143.434 1.225 1.225 197.143  Day 136 

57 95,41% 53.709  143.434 1.876 1.876 195.267  Day 137 

58 94,20% 51.833  143.434 2.475 2.475 192.792  Day 138 

59 93,26% 49.358  143.434 1.917 1.917 190.875  Day 139 
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60 92,15% 47.441  143.434 2.264 2.264 188.611  Day 140 

61 91,13% 45.177  143.434 2.098 2.098 186.513  Day 141 

62 90,36% 43.079  143.434 1.574 1.574 184.939  Day 142 

63 89,37% 41.505  143.434 2.020 2.020 182.919  Day 143 

64 88,22% 39.485  143.434 2.364 2.364 180.555  Day 144 

65 87,06% 37.121  143.434 2.365 2.365 178.190  Day 145 

66 85,92% 34.756  143.434 2.347 2.347 175.843  Day 146 

67 84,81% 32.409  143.434 2.268 2.268 173.575  Day 147 

68 83,69% 30.141  143.434 2.284 2.284 171.291  Day 148 

69 83,29% 27.857  143.434 830 830 170.461  Day 149 

70 82,82% 27.027  143.434 948 948 169.513 35.156 Day 150 

71 99,40% 26.079  178.590 1.226 1.226 203.443  Day 151 

72 98,33% 24.853  178.590 2.191 2.191 201.252  Day 152 

73 98,16% 22.662  178.590 339 339 200.913  Day 153 

74 97,76% 22.323  178.590 833 833 200.080  Day 154 

75 97,31% 21.490  178.590 922 922 199.158  Day 155 

76 96,26% 20.568  178.590 2.147 2.147 197.011  Day 156 

77 95,71% 18.421  178.590 1.122 1.122 195.889  Day 157 

78 95,08% 17.299  178.590 1.296 1.296 194.593  Day 158 

79 94,68% 16.003  178.590 817 817 193.776  Day 159 

80 93,53% 15.186  178.590 2.350 2.350 191.426  Day 160 

81 92,64% 12.836 70.764 178.590 1.829 1.829 189.597  Day 161 

82 91,65% 81.771  107.826 2.020 2.020 187.577  Day 162 

83 90,92% 79.751  107.826 1.495 1.495 186.082  Day 163 

84 90,10% 78.256  107.826 1.666 1.666 184.416  Day 164 

85 89,88% 76.590  107.826 462 462 183.954  Day 165 
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86 89,67% 76.128  107.826 430 430 183.524  Day 166 

87 88,56% 75.698  107.826 2.268 2.268 181.256  Day 167 

88 87,35% 73.430  107.826 2.476 2.476 178.780  Day 168 

89 86,33% 70.954  107.826 2.088 2.088 176.692  Day 169 

90 85,76% 68.866  107.826 1.169 1.169 175.523  Day 170 

91 85,27% 67.697  107.826 996 996 174.527  Day 171 

92 84,98% 66.701  107.826 594 594 173.933  Day 172 

93 84,31% 66.107  107.826 1.382 1.382 172.551  Day 173 

94 83,83% 64.725  107.826 982 982 171.569  Day 174 

95 83,17% 63.743  107.826 1.346 1.346 170.223  Day 175 

96 82,58% 62.397  107.826 1.210 1.210 169.013 35.656 Day 176 

97 99,40% 61.187  143.482 1.225 1.225 203.444  Day 177 

98 98,85% 59.962  143.482 1.120 1.120 202.324  Day 178 

99 98,50% 58.842  143.482 728 728 201.596  Day 179 

100 97,68% 58.114  143.482 1.669 1.669 199.927  Day 180 

101 97,29% 56.445  143.482 812 812 199.115  Day 181 

102 97,10% 55.633  143.482 387 387 198.728  Day 182 

103 95,97% 55.246  143.482 2.300 2.300 196.428  Day 183 

104 95,43% 52.946  143.482 1.107 1.107 195.321  Day 184 

105 95,19% 51.839  143.482 494 494 194.827  Day 185 

106 94,87% 51.345  143.482 656 656 194.171  Day 186 

107 94,25% 50.689  143.482 1.269 1.269 192.902  Day 187 

108 93,47% 49.420  143.482 1.607 1.607 191.295  Day 188 

109 93,21% 47.813 36.861 143.482 528 528 190.767  Day 189 

110 92,23% 84.146  106.621 2.008 2.008 188.759  Day 190 

111 91,08% 82.138  106.621 2.353 2.353 186.406  Day 191 
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112 89,89% 79.785  106.621 2.427 2.427 183.979  Day 192 

113 89,58% 77.358  106.621 646 646 183.333  Day 193 

114 88,87% 76.712  106.621 1.450 1.450 181.883  Day 194 

115 88,04% 75.262  106.621 1.685 1.685 180.198  Day 195 

116 87,47% 73.577  106.621 1.182 1.182 179.016  Day 196 

117 86,39% 72.395  106.621 2.200 2.200 176.816  Day 197 

118 85,24% 70.195  106.621 2.358 2.358 174.458  Day 198 

119 85,04% 67.837  106.621 406 406 174.052  Day 199 

120 84,56% 67.431  106.621 977 977 173.075  Day 200 

121 83,52% 66.454  106.621 2.132 2.132 170.943  Day 201 

122 82,22% 64.322  106.621 2.674 2.674 168.269 36.400 Day 202 

123 99,73% 61.648  143.021 546 546 204.123  Day 203 

124 99,07% 61.102  143.021 1.362 1.362 202.761  Day 204 

125 98,49% 59.740  143.021 1.179 1.179 201.582  Day 205 

126 97,88% 58.561  143.021 1.257 1.257 200.325  Day 206 

127 97,27% 57.304  143.021 1.252 1.252 199.073  Day 207 

128 96,30% 56.052  143.021 1.980 1.980 197.093  Day 208 

129 96,14% 54.072  143.021 334 334 196.759  Day 209 

130 95,08% 53.738  143.021 2.164 2.164 194.595  Day 210 

131 94,91% 51.574 35.809 143.021 352 352 194.243  Day 211 

132 94,32% 87.031  107.212 1.209 1.209 193.034  Day 212 

133 93,55% 85.822  107.212 1.561 1.561 191.473  Day 213 

134 93,15% 84.261  107.212 822 822 190.651  Day 214 

135 92,34% 83.439  107.212 1.661 1.661 188.990  Day 215 

136 91,54% 81.778  107.212 1.642 1.642 187.348  Day 216 

137 90,72% 80.136  107.212 1.668 1.668 185.680  Day 217 
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138 90,39% 78.468  107.212 670 670 185.010  Day 218 

139 90,12% 77.798  107.212 565 565 184.445  Day 219 

140 89,66% 77.233  107.212 931 931 183.514  Day 220 

141 89,32% 76.302  107.212 711 711 182.803  Day 221 

142 88,77% 75.591  107.212 1.111 1.111 181.692  Day 222 

143 88,12% 74.480  107.212 1.344 1.344 180.348  Day 223 

144 87,35% 73.136  107.212 1.573 1.573 178.775  Day 224 

145 86,96% 71.563  107.212 803 803 177.972  Day 225 

146 86,30% 70.760  107.212 1.343 1.343 176.629  Day 226 

147 85,27% 69.417  107.212 2.101 2.101 174.528  Day 227 

148 84,95% 67.316  107.212 659 659 173.869  Day 228 

149 84,67% 66.657  107.212 569 569 173.300  Day 229 

150 84,03% 66.088 35.156 107.212 1.311 1.311 171.989  Day 230 

151 83,80% 99.933  72.056 470 470 171.519  Day 231 

152 82,58% 99.463  72.056 2.500 2.500 169.019 35.650 Day 232 

153 99,58% 96.963  107.706 850 850 203.819  Day 233 

154 99,42% 96.113  107.706 345 345 203.474  Day 234 

155 98,54% 95.768  107.706 1.793 1.793 201.681  Day 235 

156 98,32% 93.975  107.706 460 460 201.221  Day 236 

157 97,30% 93.515  107.706 2.081 2.081 199.140  Day 237 

158 96,17% 91.434  107.706 2.305 2.305 196.835  Day 238 

159 95,93% 89.129  107.706 501 501 196.334  Day 239 

160 95,43% 88.628  107.706 1.022 1.022 195.312  Day 240 

161 94,52% 87.606  107.706 1.854 1.854 193.458  Day 241 

162 93,62% 85.752  107.706 1.844 1.844 191.614  Day 242 

163 92,95% 83.908  107.706 1.368 1.368 190.246  Day 243 
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164 92,34% 82.540  107.706 1.255 1.255 188.991  Day 244 

165 91,82% 81.285  107.706 1.073 1.073 187.918  Day 245 

166 90,85% 80.212  107.706 1.976 1.976 185.942  Day 246 

167 90,20% 78.236  107.706 1.328 1.328 184.614  Day 247 

168 89,39% 76.908  107.706 1.669 1.669 182.945  Day 248 

169 88,48% 75.239  107.706 1.862 1.862 181.083  Day 249 

170 87,91% 73.377  107.706 1.152 1.152 179.931  Day 250 

171 86,83% 72.225  107.706 2.208 2.208 177.723  Day 251 

172 86,52% 70.017  107.706 637 637 177.086  Day 252 

173 85,76% 69.380  107.706 1.552 1.552 175.534  Day 253 

174 84,64% 67.828  107.706 2.307 2.307 173.227  Day 254 

175 83,44% 65.521  107.706 2.450 2.450 170.777  Day 255 

176 82,74% 63.071 35.656 107.706 1.434 1.434 169.343 35.326 Day 256 

177 99,72% 97.293  107.376 574 574 204.095  Day 257 

178 99,16% 96.719  107.376 1.137 1.137 202.958  Day 258 

179 98,75% 95.582  107.376 843 843 202.115  Day 259 

180 98,08% 94.739  107.376 1.384 1.384 200.731  Day 260 





  Min Max 
Average on-
hand range 52.629 87.715 

Warning 

low-level warning  52.629 

high-level warning  81.868 
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(20)



T9L372EA (5)

TBL51BC 
(50)

TCL13CA 
(30)

TCL40AE 
(30)

TDL78FA 
(30)

TEL44A 
(1)

TEL45A 
(1)

TEL12C 
(30)

TGL154AA 
(1)

TGL116AB 
(1)

TGL41AC 
(40)

TKL81AA 
(20)

TL469AB 
(30)

T9L372EA (5)

TBL51BC 
(50)

TCL13CA 
(30)

TCL40AE 
(30)

TDL78FA 
(30)

TEL44A 
(1)

TEL45A 
(1)

TEL12C 
(30)

TGL154AA 
(1)

TGL116AB 
(1)

TGL41AC 
(40)

TKL81AA 
(20)

TL469AB 
(30)



T2L78RA (5)

TBL54FA 
(30)

TCL19B 
(30)

TDL50J 
(30)

TEL59A 
(1)

TEL39C 
(30)

TFL32D 
(43)

TGL180A
B    (1)

TEL60A 
(1)

TKL28DB 
(20)

TLL04GA 
(30)

TGL43FB 
(40)

TQ194AB 
(40)

T2L78RA (5)

TBL54FA 
(30)

TCL19B 
(30)

TDL50J 
(30)

TEL59A 
(1)

TEL39C 
(30)

TFL32D 
(43)

TGL180A
B    (1)

TEL60A 
(1)

TKL28DB 
(20)

TLL04GA 
(30)

TGL43FB 
(40)

TQ194AB 
(40)



T4802GA (5)

TE125AA 
(30)

TK097AA 
(40)

TQ667AA 
(30)

TF151CA 
(25)

TG122BA 
(25)

TL557CA 
(30)

TH051AB 
(30)

TN008EA 
(20)

TP351AA 
(40)

TQ065A 
(30)

TC021BB 
(30)

TD029CA 
(30)

TB470AA 
(30)

T4802GA (5)

TE125AA 
(30)

TK097AA 
(40)

TQ667AA 
(30)

TF151CA 
(25)

TG122BA 
(25)

TL557CA 
(30)

TH051AB 
(30)

TN008EA 
(20)

TP351AA 
(40)

TQ065A 
(30)

TC021BB 
(30)

TD029CA 
(30)

TB470AA 
(30)

T0928EA (5)

TC067BA 
(30)

TD020DA 
(30)

TF176AC 
(20)

TQ460AA 
(30)

TQ488AA 
(30)

TQ521AA 
(30)

TQ530AA 
(30)

TG142BA 
(40)

TH053AA 
(30)

TQ552AB 
(30)

TW273BA 
(1)

TJ098AB 
(30)

TP282BA 
(40)

TQ447AA 
(30)

TQ692BA 
(30)

TM175AB 
(30)

TN107BA 
(38)

TQ664AA 
(40)

TB330BA 
(20)

TW299BA 
(1)

TE160AA 
(30)

TL907AA 
(30)

T0928EA (5)

TC067BA 
(30)

TD020DA 
(30)

TF176AC 
(20)

TQ460AA 
(30)

TQ488AA 
(30)

TQ521AA 
(30)

TQ530AA 
(30)

TG142BA 
(40)

TH053AA 
(30)

TQ552AB 
(30)

TW273BA 
(1)

TJ098AB 
(30)

TP282BA 
(40)

TQ447AA 
(30)

TQ692BA 
(30)

TM175AB 
(30)

TN107BA 
(38)

TQ664AA 
(40)

TB330BA 
(20)

TW299BA 
(1)

TE160AA 
(30)

TL907AA 
(30)



T0230VA (5)

TB075EB 
(25)

TC019AF 
(30)

TD003D 
(30)

TE039B 
(30)

TF056B 
(20)

TJ024GB 
(30)

TL179FA 
(30)

TP092A 
(40)

TQ118B 
(30)

T0230VA (5)

TB075EB 
(25)

TC019AF 
(30)

TD003D 
(30)

TE039B 
(30)

TF056B 
(20)

TJ024GB 
(30)

TL179FA 
(30)

TP092A 
(40)

TQ118B 
(30)



T9L134EB (5)

TCL82AB 
(30)

TCL83AB 
(30)

TEL127A
A (1)

TEL79AA 
(30)

TKL115B
A (42)

TQ127A 
(1)

TWL233A
B (1)

TBL147A
A (20)

TDL147A
A (30)

TWL208A
B (1)

TL983AA 
(45)

TM212AA 
(30)

TWL53C
A (1)

TFL101C
A (42)

TGL92AA 
(40)

T9L134EB (5)

TCL82AB 
(30)

TCL83AB 
(30)

TEL127A
A (1)

TEL79AA 
(30)

TKL115B
A (42)

TQ127A 
(1)

TWL233A
B (1)

TBL147A
A (20)

TDL147A
A (30)

TWL208A
B (1)

TL983AA 
(45)

TM212AA 
(30)

TWL53C
A (1)

TFL101C
A (42)

TGL92AA 
(40)



T0L372FA (5)

TBL51BC 
(50)

TCL13CA 
(30)

TCL40AE 
(30)

TDL78FA 
(30)

TEL44A 
(1)

TEL45A 
(1)

TEL12C 
(30)

TGL154A
A (1)

TGL116A
B (1)

TGL41AC 
(40)

TKL101CA 
(20)

TL469AB 
(30)

T0L372FA (5)

TBL51BC 
(50)

TCL13CA 
(30)

TCL40AE 
(30)

TDL78FA 
(30)

TEL44A 
(1)

TEL45A 
(1)

TEL12C 
(30)

TGL154A
A (1)

TGL116A
B (1)

TGL41AC 
(40)

TKL101CA 
(20)

TL469AB 
(30)



T2674EA (5)

TB106GA 
(20)

TC023B 
(30)

TD024DA 
(30)

TE038D 
(30)

TF067HA 
(20)

TJ025J 
(30)

TL207CA 
(30)

TP062BA 
(40)

TP202AB 
(42)

TQ031C 
(30)

TQ083B 
(40)

TQ223BA 
(30)

T2674EA (5)

TB106GA 
(20)

TC023B 
(30)

TD024DA 
(30)

TE038D 
(30)

TF067HA 
(20)

TJ025J 
(30)

TL207CA 
(30)

TP062BA 
(40)

TP202AB 
(42)

TQ031C 
(30)

TQ083B 
(40)

TQ223BA 
(30)



T9L111FA (5)

TCL28B 
(30)

TGL30E 
(1)

TFL17E 
(43)

TGL36D 
(1)

TGL10J 
(10)

TKL10F 
(20)

TWL97B
A (1)

TBL09G 
(20)

TDL19E 
(30)

TEL37B 
(1)

TEL22B 
(1)

TEL10E 
(30)

TL739BA 
(30)

T9L111FA (5)

TCL28B 
(30)

TGL30E 
(1)

TFL17E 
(43)

TGL36D 
(1)

TGL10J 
(10)

TKL10F 
(20)

TWL97B
A (1)

TBL09G 
(20)

TDL19E 
(30)

TEL37B 
(1)

TEL22B 
(1)

TEL10E 
(30)

TL739BA 
(30)



Average Daily Usage (ADU) 1.254 Green Zone 20.068
Buffer profiles P, S (0,8), M (0,5) Yellow Zone 25.085

Minimum Order Quantity (MOQ) 20.000 Red Zone 30.102
Order Cycle 8 Total Buffer 75.256
Lead Time 20

Average Daily Usage (ADU) 1.288 Green Zone 60.000
Buffer profiles P, L (0,3), M (0,5) Yellow Zone 64.386

Minimum Order Quantity (MOQ) 60.000 Red Zone 28.974
Order Cycle 8 Total Buffer 153.359
Lead Time 50

Average Daily Usage (ADU) 1.288 Green Zone 19.316
Buffer profiles P, M (0,5), M (0,5) Yellow Zone 38.631

Minimum Order Quantity (MOQ) 10.000 Red Zone 28.974
Order Cycle 8 Total Buffer 86.921
Lead Time 30
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Average Daily Usage (ADU) 1.254 Green Zone 18.814
Buffer profiles P, M (0,5), M (0,5) Yellow Zone 37.628

Minimum Order Quantity (MOQ) 9.600 Red Zone 28.221
Order Cycle 8 Total Buffer 84.663
Lead Time 30

Average Daily Usage (ADU) 1.288 Green Zone 19.316
Buffer profiles P, M (0,5), H (0,85) Yellow Zone 38.631

Minimum Order Quantity (MOQ) 11.764 Red Zone 35.734
Order Cycle 8 Total Buffer 93.681
Lead Time 30

Average Daily Usage (ADU) 2.019 Green Zone 30.278
Buffer profiles P, M (0,5), M (0,5) Yellow Zone 60.556

Minimum Order Quantity (MOQ) 16.000 Red Zone 45.417
Order Cycle 8 Total Buffer 136.251
Lead Time 30

Average Daily Usage (ADU) 1.254 Green Zone 18.814
Buffer profiles P, M (0,5), L (0,33) Yellow Zone 37.628

Minimum Order Quantity (MOQ) 6.481 Red Zone 25.023
Order Cycle 8 Total Buffer 81.464
Lead Time 30
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Average Daily Usage (ADU) 1.288 Green Zone 19.316
Buffer profiles P, M (0,5), L (0,33) Yellow Zone 38.631

Minimum Order Quantity (MOQ) 6.481 Red Zone 25.690
Order Cycle 8 Total Buffer 83.637
Lead Time 30

Average Daily Usage (ADU) 1.254 Green Zone 18.814
Buffer profiles P, M (0,5), M (0,5) Yellow Zone 37.628

Minimum Order Quantity (MOQ) 8.173 Red Zone 28.221
Order Cycle 8 Total Buffer 84.663
Lead Time 30

Average Daily Usage (ADU) 2.019 Green Zone 16.148
Buffer profiles I, S (0,8), M (0,5) Yellow Zone 2.019

Minimum Order Quantity (MOQ) Red Zone 2.422
Order Cycle 8 Total Buffer 20.589
Lead Time 1

Average Daily Usage (ADU) 1.288 Green Zone 19.316
Buffer profiles P, M (0,5), M (0,5) Yellow Zone 38.631

Minimum Order Quantity (MOQ) 8.173 Red Zone 28.974
Order Cycle 8 Total Buffer 86.921
Lead Time 30

TEL10E

TDL78FA

TEL12C

TEL127AA

25.690

38.631

19.316

0

20.000

40.000

60.000

80.000

100.000

28.221

37.628

18.814

0

20.000

40.000

60.000

80.000

100.000

2.422
2.019

16.148

0

5.000

10.000

15.000

20.000

25.000

28.974

38.631

19.316

0

20.000

40.000

60.000

80.000

100.000



Average Daily Usage (ADU) 1.254 Green Zone 10.034
Buffer profiles I, S (0,8), M (0,5) Yellow Zone 1.254

Minimum Order Quantity (MOQ) Red Zone 1.505
Order Cycle 8 Total Buffer 12.793
Lead Time 1

Average Daily Usage (ADU) 1.254 Green Zone 10.034
Buffer profiles I, S (0,8), M (0,5) Yellow Zone 1.254

Minimum Order Quantity (MOQ) Red Zone 1.505
Order Cycle 8 Total Buffer 12.793
Lead Time 1

Average Daily Usage (ADU) 1.288 Green Zone 10.302
Buffer profiles I, S (0,8), M (0,5) Yellow Zone 1.288

Minimum Order Quantity (MOQ) Red Zone 1.545
Order Cycle 8 Total Buffer 13.135
Lead Time 1

Average Daily Usage (ADU) 1.288 Green Zone 10.302
Buffer profiles I, S (0,8), M (0,5) Yellow Zone 1.288

Minimum Order Quantity (MOQ) Red Zone 1.545
Order Cycle 8 Total Buffer 13.135
Lead Time 1

TEL22B
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Average Daily Usage (ADU) 2.290 Green Zone 34.346
Buffer profiles P, M (0,5), M (0,5) Yellow Zone 68.693

Minimum Order Quantity (MOQ) 9.308 Red Zone 51.520
Order Cycle 8 Total Buffer 154.559
Lead Time 30

Average Daily Usage (ADU) 1.534 Green Zone 21.000
Buffer profiles P, L (0,3), M (0,5) Yellow Zone 65.954

Minimum Order Quantity (MOQ) 21.000 Red Zone 29.679
Order Cycle 8 Total Buffer 116.633
Lead Time 43

Average Daily Usage (ADU) 1.254 Green Zone 10.034
Buffer profiles P, S (0,8), M (0,5) Yellow Zone 12.543

Minimum Order Quantity (MOQ) 2.688 Red Zone 15.051
Order Cycle 8 Total Buffer 37.628
Lead Time 10

Average Daily Usage (ADU) 1.288 Green Zone 10.302
Buffer profiles I, S (0,8), M (0,5) Yellow Zone 1.288

Minimum Order Quantity (MOQ) Red Zone 1.545
Order Cycle 8 Total Buffer 13.135
Lead Time 1

TEL79AA

TFL17E
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Average Daily Usage (ADU) 1.288 Green Zone 10.302
Buffer profiles I, S (0,8), M (0,5) Yellow Zone 1.288

Minimum Order Quantity (MOQ) Red Zone 1.545
Order Cycle 8 Total Buffer 13.135
Lead Time 1

Average Daily Usage (ADU) 1.254 Green Zone 10.034
Buffer profiles I, S (0,8), M (0,5) Yellow Zone 1.254

Minimum Order Quantity (MOQ) Red Zone 1.505
Order Cycle 8 Total Buffer 12.793
Lead Time 1

Average Daily Usage (ADU) 1.254 Green Zone 10.034
Buffer profiles I, S (0,8), M (0,5) Yellow Zone 1.254

Minimum Order Quantity (MOQ) Red Zone 1.505
Order Cycle 8 Total Buffer 12.793
Lead Time 1

Average Daily Usage (ADU) 1.288 Green Zone 50.000
Buffer profiles P, M (0,5), M (0,5) Yellow Zone 51.509

Minimum Order Quantity (MOQ) 50.000 Red Zone 38.631
Order Cycle 8 Total Buffer 140.140
Lead Time 40

TGL154AA
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Average Daily Usage (ADU) 2.019 Green Zone 40.371
Buffer profiles P, M (0,5), M (0,5) Yellow Zone 80.741

Minimum Order Quantity (MOQ) 30.000 Red Zone 60.556
Order Cycle 8 Total Buffer 181.668
Lead Time 40

Average Daily Usage (ADU) 1.254 Green Zone 20.068
Buffer profiles P, S (0,8), H (0,85) Yellow Zone 25.085

Minimum Order Quantity (MOQ) 20.000 Red Zone 37.126
Order Cycle 8 Total Buffer 82.280
Lead Time 20

Average Daily Usage (ADU) 1.288 Green Zone 19.316
Buffer profiles P, M (0,5), M (0,5) Yellow Zone 38.631

Minimum Order Quantity (MOQ) 1.620 Red Zone 28.974
Order Cycle 8 Total Buffer 86.921
Lead Time 30

Average Daily Usage (ADU) 2.019 Green Zone 16.148
Buffer profiles I, S (0,8), M (0,5) Yellow Zone 2.019

Minimum Order Quantity (MOQ) Red Zone 2.422
Order Cycle 8 Total Buffer 20.589
Lead Time 1
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Average Daily Usage (ADU) 630 Green Zone 7.870
Buffer profiles P, M (0,5), M (0,5) Yellow Zone 15.741

Minimum Order Quantity (MOQ) 1.296 Red Zone 11.806
Order Cycle 8 Total Buffer 35.417
Lead Time 25

Average Daily Usage (ADU) 259 Green Zone 3.879
Buffer profiles P, M (0,5), M (0,5) Yellow Zone 7.759

Minimum Order Quantity (MOQ) 1.728 Red Zone 5.819
Order Cycle 8 Total Buffer 17.457
Lead Time 30

Average Daily Usage (ADU) 2.565 Green Zone 38.475
Buffer profiles P, M (0,5), H (0,85) Yellow Zone 76.949

Minimum Order Quantity (MOQ) 25.000 Red Zone 71.178
Order Cycle 8 Total Buffer 186.602
Lead Time 30

Average Daily Usage (ADU) 271 Green Zone 4.725
Buffer profiles P, M (0,5), M (0,5) Yellow Zone 6.781

Minimum Order Quantity (MOQ) 4.725 Red Zone 5.086
Order Cycle 8 Total Buffer 16.591
Lead Time 25
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Average Daily Usage (ADU) 280 Green Zone 4.193
Buffer profiles P, M (0,5), M (0,5) Yellow Zone 8.386

Minimum Order Quantity (MOQ) 2.592 Red Zone 6.290
Order Cycle 8 Total Buffer 18.869
Lead Time 30

Average Daily Usage (ADU) 630 Green Zone 10.074
Buffer profiles P, S (0,8), H (0,85) Yellow Zone 12.593

Minimum Order Quantity (MOQ) 2.000 Red Zone 18.637
Order Cycle 8 Total Buffer 41.304
Lead Time 20

Average Daily Usage (ADU) 680 Green Zone 10.881
Buffer profiles P, S (0,8), H (0,85) Yellow Zone 13.601

Minimum Order Quantity (MOQ) 2.000 Red Zone 20.129
Order Cycle 8 Total Buffer 44.610
Lead Time 20

Average Daily Usage (ADU) 2.565 Green Zone 38.475
Buffer profiles P, M (0,5), H (0,85) Yellow Zone 76.949

Minimum Order Quantity (MOQ) 2.500 Red Zone 71.178
Order Cycle 8 Total Buffer 186.602
Lead Time 30
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Average Daily Usage (ADU) 259 Green Zone 3.879
Buffer profiles P, M (0,5), M (0,5) Yellow Zone 7.759

Minimum Order Quantity (MOQ) 2.592 Red Zone 5.819
Order Cycle 8 Total Buffer 17.457
Lead Time 30

Average Daily Usage (ADU) 159 Green Zone 20.000
Buffer profiles P, M (0,5), H (0,85) Yellow Zone 6.657

Minimum Order Quantity (MOQ) 20.000 Red Zone 6.158
Order Cycle 8 Total Buffer 32.815
Lead Time 42

Average Daily Usage (ADU) 389 Green Zone 20.000
Buffer profiles P, M (0,5), H (0,85) Yellow Zone 16.336

Minimum Order Quantity (MOQ) 20.000 Red Zone 15.111
Order Cycle 8 Total Buffer 51.448
Lead Time 42

Average Daily Usage (ADU) 1.239 Green Zone 24.780
Buffer profiles P, M (0,5), H (0,85) Yellow Zone 49.560

Minimum Order Quantity (MOQ) 20.000 Red Zone 45.843
Order Cycle 8 Total Buffer 120.182
Lead Time 40
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Average Daily Usage (ADU) 159 Green Zone 4.407
Buffer profiles P, M (0,5), H (0,85) Yellow Zone 4.755

Minimum Order Quantity (MOQ) 4.407 Red Zone 4.398
Order Cycle 8 Total Buffer 13.561
Lead Time 30

Average Daily Usage (ADU) 389 Green Zone 11.371
Buffer profiles P, M (0,5), H (0,85) Yellow Zone 11.669

Minimum Order Quantity (MOQ) 11.371 Red Zone 10.794
Order Cycle 8 Total Buffer 33.834
Lead Time 30

Average Daily Usage (ADU) 271 Green Zone 20.000
Buffer profiles P, S (0,8), H (0,85) Yellow Zone 5.425

Minimum Order Quantity (MOQ) 20.000 Red Zone 8.028
Order Cycle 8 Total Buffer 33.453
Lead Time 20

Average Daily Usage (ADU) 159 Green Zone 20.000
Buffer profiles P, S (0,8), H (0,85) Yellow Zone 3.170

Minimum Order Quantity (MOQ) 20.000 Red Zone 4.692
Order Cycle 8 Total Buffer 27.862
Lead Time 20
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Average Daily Usage (ADU) 361 Green Zone 20.000
Buffer profiles P, S (0,8), H (0,85) Yellow Zone 7.230

Minimum Order Quantity (MOQ) 20.000 Red Zone 10.700
Order Cycle 8 Total Buffer 37.929
Lead Time 20

Average Daily Usage (ADU) 1.239 Green Zone 20.000
Buffer profiles P, S (0,8), H (0,85) Yellow Zone 24.780

Minimum Order Quantity (MOQ) 20.000 Red Zone 36.674
Order Cycle 8 Total Buffer 81.454
Lead Time 20

Average Daily Usage (ADU) 245 Green Zone 25.650
Buffer profiles P, M (0,5), H (0,85) Yellow Zone 7.364

Minimum Order Quantity (MOQ) 25.650 Red Zone 6.812
